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GUIDE D’INSTALLATION - INSTRUCTION MANUAL

P010

Porte de douche en coin ronde - Corner Round Shower door



Veuillez conserver ce manuel et le code de produit pour des références futures, 
et au besoin, la commande les pièces de rechange.

Please keep this manual and product code number for future reference and 
replacement parts ordering if necessary.

INSTRUCTIONS GÉNÉRALES
•	 Lire attentivement et complètement le manuel 

d’installation avant de procéder.
•	 Il est recommandé de porter des lunettes de sécurité 

en tout temps lors de l’installation.

INSTALLATION SUR LES TUILES EN CÉRAMIQUE
•	 Le calfeutrage doit être appliqué sur le côté extérieur 

de la douche où le panneau fixe rencontre les tuiles 
de la base.

•	 Si votre porte de douche doit être installée sur une 
base en céramique, les tuiles doivent couvrir com-
plètement le dessous du jambage.

NOTE
•	 Calfeutrage: aucun scellant n’est nécessaire à 

l’intérieur de la douche. Sauf indication contraire.
•	 Certains modèles sont dotés de joints d’étanchéité 

claire.

L’ENTRETIEN DE VOTRE DOUCHE
•	 Ne jamais utiliser de poudre ou de tampon à récurer, 

ni d’instrument tranchant sur les parties en métal ou 
en verre. De temps à autre, il suffit de nettoyer la 
porte avec une solution d’eau et de détergent doux 
pour conserver l’aspect neuf des panneaux de verre 
et du cadre en aluminium.

•	 Nous recommandons de passer une raclette de 
douche sur les panneaux de verre après chaque 
utilisation.

GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS
•	 Read this manual carefully and completely before 

proceeding.
•	 It is recommended that you wear safety glasses at 

all times during the installation.

INSTALLATION OVER CERAMIC TILES
•	 Silicone should be used to seal the gap where the 

ceramic tiles meet the fixed panel.
•	 If your shower door is to be installed over ceramic 

tiles, the tiles should lay completely under the wall 
jamb.

NOTICE
•	 Caulking: no sealant is required inside the shower. 

Unless otherwise stated.
•	 Some models are equipped with clear sealing 

gaskets.

CARE FOR YOUR SHOWER DOOR
•	 Never use scouring powder pads or sharp instru-

ments on metal pieces or glass panels. An occa-
sional wiping down with a mild soap diluted in water 
is all that is needed to keep the panels and alumi-
num parts looking new.

•	 We recommend wiping the glass panels with a 
squeegee after each use.

Des changements peuvent être apportés au produit 
sans préavis. 

Product specifications are subject to change without 
notice. 
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OUTILS ET MATÉRIAUX REQUIS  TOOLS AND MATERIAL REQUIRED

CRAYON
PENCIL

PERÇEUSE
DRILL

SCELLANT
SILICONE

TOURNEVIS
SCREWDRIVERS

 PINCE COUPANTE
CUTTING PLIER

NIVEAU
LEVEL

RUBAN À MESURER
TAPE MEASURE

MAILLET
MALLET

BLOC
BLOCK

PINCE SERRE ÉTAU (X2)
LONG NOSE LOCKING PLIER (X2)

 MÈCHE 1/4˝ & 1/8˝
1/4˝& 1/8˝ DRILL BITS
*

*Pour installer la porte de douche sur des tuiles en céramique, utiliser une mèche 1/4’’ à céramique/
   To install the shower door on ceramic tiles, use a 1/4’’ drill bit for ceramic tiles

CISEAUX
SCISSOR

2 PERSONNES REQUISES
2 PEOPLE REQUIRED
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INSTALLATION DES COMPOSANTES / INSTALLATION OF COMPONENTS
SUIVRE LES ÉTAPES DANS L’ORDRE, SELON LE MODELE / FOLLOW INSTALLATION STEPS REQUIRED FOR THE MODEL

• Installation des 
jambages

• Wall Jambs 
Installation

   voir page 6-8
   see page 6-8

ÉTAPE 1 / STEP 1 

• Assemblage du 
panneau fixe 

• Fix panel 
assembly

   voir page 8-10
   see page 8-10

ÉTAPE 2 / STEP 2

• Assemblage du 
Panneau porte 
• Door panel 

assembly
   voir page 10-11
   see page 10-11

ÉTAPE 3/ STEP 3 

• Installation des 
barres de support  

• Support bars 
installation
voir page 23
see page 23 

ÉTAPE 8 / STEP 8 

• Installation du panneau de porte & charnières
• Door panel installation & hinges

   voir page 16-19
   see page 16-19

ÉTAPE 5/ STEP 5 

• Couper le joint 
inférieur

• Installation du jointe 
inférieur 

• Cut the bottom 
gasket

• Bottom gasket 
installation 

   voir page 12-15
   see page 12-15 

ÉTAPE 4/ STEP 4 

• Sécuriser les 
extenseurs
• Secure the 
expanders

   voir page 22
   see page 22

ÉTAPE 7 / STEP 7

• Installation des accessoires  
• Accessoriesinstallation

voir page 24-25
see page 24-25

ÉTAPE 9 / STEP 9

• Calfeutrage 
• Sealing

voir page 26
see page 26

ÉTAPE 10 / STEP 10

QUINCAILLERIE / HARDWARE

15 16

2220 2119

1814 17

LISTE DES PIÈCES / PARTS LISTING

Q M T R

CHARNIÈRE / HINGES

• Installation du 
panneau fixe

• Fix panel 
installation

   voir page 20-22
   see page 20-22

ÉTAPE 6/ STEP 6



LISTE DES PIÈCES / PARTS LISTING

GUIDE D’INSTALLATION  INSTALLATION MANUAL

ITEM PIÈCES - PARTS QTY

1 BARRE DE SUPPORT / SUPPORT BAR 2

2 JAMBAGE (PERÇAGE RÉGULIER) / WALL JAMB (REGULAR PUNCH) 2

3 PANNEAU FIXE AVEC CHARIÈRE / HINGED FIXED PANEL 2

4 EXTENSEUR  / EXPANDER   2

5 JOINT D’ÉTANCHÉITÉ / GASKET 2

6 SEUIL EN ALUMINIUM / ALUMINUM THRESHOLD 1

7 PROFILÉ ALUMINIUM / ALUMINIUM “U” CHANNEL 2

8 CHARNIÈRE  / HINGE 4

9 JOINT INFÉRIEUR / BOTTOM DOOR GASKET 2

10 PANNEAU DE PORTE / DOOR PANEL 2

11 JOINT LATÉRAL / SIDE PANEL GASKET 2

12 POIGNÉE  / KNOB 2

13 JOINT MAGNÉTIQUE / MAGNETIC DOOR GASKET 2

ITEM PIÈCES - PARTS QTY
14  BLOCS ESPACEUR /  SPACING BLOCKS 4

15 CHEVILLE / WALL PLUG 7

16 CAPUCHON COUVRE-VIS / SCREW CAP 7

17 L’ ARRIÈRE DU CAPUCHON COUVRE-VIS / BACK SCREW CAP 7

18 VIS PAN AUTO-PERÇANTE / PAN SELF DRILLING SCREW# 8- 3/8” 6

19 VIS PAN AUTO-PERÇANTE / PAN SELF-DRILLING SCREW # 8- 1-1/4” 6

20 VIS À TÊTE PLATE  / FLAT HEAD SCREW # 6- 1-1/4” 2

21 BLOC À NIVEAU TRANSPARENT / CLEAR SETTING BLOCK 2

22 BLOC À NIVEAU TRANSPARENT / CLEAR SETTING BLOCK 2

5

CHARNIÈRE 
     HINGE

CHARNIÈRE 
     HINGE

CHARNIÈRE  
     HINGE

CHARNIÈRE  
     HINGE
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INSTALLATION DES JAMBAGES / WALL JAMBS INSTALLATION

GUIDE D’INSTALLATION  INSTALLATION MANUAL

Découper le gabarit avant l’installation.

Cut-out the template before installation.

Placez le gabarit  sur le centre de la base.

Place the template on the threshold of the base.

1a.

Utilisez le gabarit pour localiser la position des 
jambages sur la base. 
Nivelez à l’aide du niveau et marquez la position 
des jambages au mur.

Use the template to locate the wall jambs 
position on the base. 
Level and mark the position of the wall jambs 
on the wall.

1c.

2

2

1b. 1a

1b

1c
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INSTALLATION DES JAMBAGES  (SUITE)/ WALL JAMBS INSTALLATION (CONTINUED)

Assurer la verticalité des jambages et percer 
les trous avec une mèche Ø1/8’’ en utilisant 
les trous du jambage comme référence. 
  
Drill holes using Ø1/8’’ drill bit and use the 
wall jambs holes as reference.

Retirer les jambages. 

Remove the wall jambs.

Introduire une goute de silicone dans chaque 
trou percé dans le mur avant d’y insérer une 
cheville.

Insert one drop of silicone in each hole in the 
wall before inserting the wall plug.

Avant de replacer les jambages sur la base, 
retirez  le gabarit et placez du silicone au bas 
du dos des jambages tel qu’illustré.

Before replacing the wall jambs on the base 
remove the template and add a drop of 
silicone on the bottom back of the wall jambs 
as illustrated.

1d.

15

15

1e.

1f.

1g.

1f

1d

1g

1e
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2 ASSEMBLAGE DU PANNEAU FIXE / FIX PANEL ASSEMBLY

INSTALLATION DES JAMBAGES  (SUITE)/ WALL JAMBS  INSTALLATION (CONTINUED)

Appliquez de la silicone au mur ou le jambage sera installer.

Apply silicone to the wall where the wall jamb will be installed.

Visser les deux jambages au mur en utilisant les vis 1 1/4’’ (x6). 
Assurer la verticalité avec le niveau.

Screw the two wall jambs into the wall plugs by using screws 
1 1/4’’ (x6). Ensure verticality with the level.

1h.

Insérer le verre du panneau fixe 
dans le profilé aluminium en “U”.
Pour avoir un assemblage 
correct , placez le profilé 
aluminium en “U” comme illustré.

Install the fix panel glass into the 
U channel temporarily.
To have a correct fit place the 
U channel as shown.

2a.

1

1i.

3

7

	

1h

1i

2a

19
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ASSEMBLAGE DU PANNEAU FIXE (SUITE) /  FIX PANEL ASSEMBLY(CONTINUED)

RECOUVREZ LES DENTS DE 
LA PINCE AFIN DE NE PAS 

GRAFIGNER LES PIÈCES EN 
ALUMINIUM. 

COVER THE PLIER’S TEETH 
BEFOREHAND TO 

AVOID SCRATCHING THE 
ALUMINUM PARTS.

2b.

2c.

2

2d.

Glissez temporairement les deux assemblages des panneaux fixes par-dessus les deux jambages . 
  
Slide temporarily the two fix panel assemblies into the two wall jambs .

Assurer le niveau des panneaux fixes à l’aide d’un niveau et serrer, en protégeant les surfaces, les jambages et les extenseurs à 
l’aide des pinces autobloquante. *

Level the glass panels and lock the position by clamping the wall jambs and expander with pliers. 

3
3

2b 2c

Dévissez la partie arrière des 4 charniers tel qu’illustré . 
  
Unscrew the rear side of the 4 hinges as illustrated. 

8

*Charniére montrée est le modèle (Q)
*Handle showed is model (Q)

2d
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ASSEMBLAGE DU PANNEAU FIXE (SUITE) /  FIX PANEL ASSEMBLY(CONTINUED)

ASSEMBLAGE DU PANNEAU DE PORTE / DOOR PANEL ASSEMBLY3

Vissez les deux poignées sur les 
panneaux de portes tel qu’illustré .

Screw the two handles on the doors 
as illustrated.

3a.

2

2e. Fixez la partie avant et une composante de la partie arrière des charnières aux panneaux fixes tels qu’illustrés. 
Utilisez la clé hexagonale fournie.

Fasten the front side and one of the rear side component of the hinges to the fix panels as illustrated. 
Use the provided hex. Key.

10

10

12

2e

3a



11

GUIDE D’INSTALLATION  INSTALLATION MANUAL

ASSEMBLAGE DU PANNEAU DE PORTE (SUITE)/ DOOR PANEL ASSEMBLY (CONTINUED)3

Installer à l’aide d’un maillet les joints magnétiques latéraux sur les panneaux de porte. 

Use a mallet to install the magnetic gaskets on the door panels. 

Côté panneau fixe

Fix Panel Side

Côté panneau fixe

Fix Panel Side

Côté joint magnétique de porte

Magnetic door gasket side

3b.

LES JOINTS MAGNÉTIQUES 
ET LES PANNEAUX DE 

PORTES DOIVENT ÊTRE 
ALIGNÉS EN HAUT. 

THE MAGNETIC GASKETS 
AND THE DOOR PANNELS 
SHOULD BE ALIGNED ON 

THE TOP.

13

3b
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4

9

3

5/8”

3/8”9

Couper les joints inférieurs selon la méthode suivante 
à l’aide de pince coupante.

Cut the bottom gaskets with the following path using 
cutting pliers.

15/8”

2
5/8”

4

5

5/8”

5/8”
6

7 8

INTÉRIEUR DE 
LA DOUCHE 
INTERIOR 

SHOWER SIDE

INTÉRIEUR DE 
LA DOUCHE 
INTERIOR 

SHOWER SIDE

INTÉRIEUR DE 
LA DOUCHE 
INTERIOR 

SHOWER SIDE

INTÉRIEUR DE 
LA DOUCHE 
INTERIOR 

SHOWER SIDE

INTÉRIEUR DE 
LA DOUCHE 
INTERIOR 

SHOWER SIDE

4a.

COUPER LE JOINTE INFERIEUR  / CUT THE BOTTOM GASKET 

INTÉRIEUR DE 
LA DOUCHE 
INTERIOR 

SHOWER SIDE

Côté joint magnétique de porte

Magnetic door gasket side

INTÉRIEUR DE 
LA DOUCHE 
INTERIOR 

SHOWER SIDE

INTÉRIEUR DE 
LA DOUCHE 
INTERIOR 

SHOWER SIDE

4a
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4

 6

1 5/8”

2
5/8”

4b.

COUPER LE JOINTE INFERIEUR (SUITE) / CUT THE BOTTOM GASKET (CONTINUED)

5/8”
4

INTÉRIEUR DE 
LA DOUCHE 
INTERIOR 

SHOWER SIDE

5

INTÉRIEUR DE 
LA DOUCHE 
INTERIOR 

SHOWER SIDE

3/8”
9

78 INTÉRIEUR DE 
LA DOUCHE 
INTERIOR 

SHOWER SIDE

INTÉRIEUR DE 
LA DOUCHE 
INTERIOR 

SHOWER SIDE
1/8”

10

4b

Côté charniéres

Hinges Side

3

5/8”

INTÉRIEUR DE 
LA DOUCHE 
INTERIOR 

SHOWER SIDE
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INSTALLATION DU JOINTE INFERIEUR (SUITE)/BOTTOM GASKET  INSTALLATION (CONTINUED)4

Installer à l’aide d’un maillet les joints inférieurs sur les panneaux de porte. 

Use a mallet to install the bottom gaskets on the door panels. 

Côté panneau fixe

Fix Panel Side
Côté joint magnétique de porte

Magnetic door gasket side

9

99

4c.

4c

INTÉRIEUR DE 
LA DOUCHE 
INTERIOR 

SHOWER SIDE

INTÉRIEUR DE 
LA DOUCHE 
INTERIOR 

SHOWER SIDE

INTÉRIEUR DE 
LA DOUCHE 
INTERIOR 

SHOWER SIDE
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INSTALLATION DU JOINTE INFERIEUR (SUITE)/BOTTOM GASKET  INSTALLATION (CONTINUED)4

Placer les 4 blocs espaceurs sous les joints inférieurs. 

Place the 4 spacing blocks under the bottom gaskets as illustrated.

14

14
4d

4d.

INTÉRIEUR DE 
LA DOUCHE 
INTERIOR 

SHOWER SIDE
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INSTALLATION DU PANNEAU DE PORTE / DOOR PANEL INSTALLATION5

5a.

2 PERSONNES REQUISES
2 PEOPLE REQUIRED

Déposer les panneaux de porte centrés sur le seuil de la base. 
Niveler et aligner les trous des panneaux fixes et des panneaux de porte à l’aide d’un niveau. 

Place the door centered on the base threshold. 
Level and align the holes of the doors and fix panels.

NIVELER LES PANNEAUX DE 
VERRE POUR ALIGNER LES 

TROUS. 

LEVEL GLASS PANELS TO 
ALIGN THE HOLES.

5a

INTÉRIEUR DE 
LA DOUCHE 
INTERIOR 

SHOWER SIDE

INTÉRIEUR DE 
LA DOUCHE 
INTERIOR 

SHOWER SIDE
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INSTALLATION DU PANNEAU DE PORTE (SUITE)/DOOR PANEL INSTALLATION(CONTINUED)5

5b.

2 PERSONNES REQUISES
2 PEOPLE REQUIRED

*Charniére montrée est le modèle (Q)
*Handle showed is model (Q)

Fixez l’autre composante de la partie arrière des charnières aux panneaux de portes tels qu’illustrés. 
Utilisez la clé hexagonale fournie.

Fasten the remaining rear side component of the hinges to the doors as illustrated. 
Use the provided hex. Key.

INTÉRIEUR DE 
LA DOUCHE 
INTERIOR 

SHOWER SIDE

5b
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INSTALLATION DU PANNEAU DE PORTE (SUITE)/DOOR PANEL INSTALLATION (CONTINUED)

Ajustez les jambages avec les extenseurs pour que les portes ferment 
correctement .
Les joints magnétiques doivent être alignés et en contact.

Adjust the wall jambs and expanders so that the doors are closing properly. 
The magnetic gaskets must be aligned and in contact.

5

5c.

5c

Vue de haut

  Top view
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5 INSTALLATION DU PANNEAU DE PORTE (SUITE)/DOOR PANEL INSTALLATION (CONTINUED)

Nivelez à l’aide du niveau et marquez sur la base les positions des assemblages des portes et panneaux fixes.

Level and mark the position of the U channel on the base.

5d.

5e.

5d

Enlever la partie arrière de charnières et retirer les panneaux de porte et les panneaux fixes. 

Remove the back side of the hinges the door and fix panels . 

5e
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INSTALLATION DU PANNEAU FIXE  / FIX PANEL INSTALLATION 6

1”

6c.

6d.

Enlever les deux profilés aluminium en “U” .

Remove the two U channels.

Introduire une goute de silicone dans chaque trou percé dans la base avant de replacer les profilés aluminium.

Insert one drop of silicone in each hole in the base before replacing the aluminum “U” channels.

Visser les deux profilés aluminium à la base en utilisant les vis 1 1/4’’ (x2).

Screw the two aluminum profiles into the base by using screws 1 1/4’’ (x2).

6a

Placer les deux profilés aluminium en “U” sur les marques de positionnement .

Place the U channels on the position marks. 

Percez des trous à travers les deux profilés avec une mèche Ø1/8’’.

Drill holes through the U channels using Ø1/8’’ drill bit . 

7

7

6a.

1”

20

6c 6d

6e.

6b.

6b

6e
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INSTALLATION DU PANNEAU FIXE  (SUITE)/ FIX PANEL INSTALLATION (CONTINUED)6INSTALLATION DU PANNEAU FIXE  / FIX PANEL INSTALLATION 

Installer à l’aide d’un maillet les joints latéraux  sur les deux panneaux fixes. 
Placer la lèvre vers l’intérieur de la douche. 

Use a mallet to install the side gasket on the two fix panels. 
Place the lip side towards the inside of the shower.

INTÉRIEUR DE 
LA DOUCHE 
INTERIOR 

SHOWER SIDE

INTÉRIEUR DE 
LA DOUCHE 
INTERIOR 

SHOWER SIDE

11

Les joints latéraux 
doivent toucher la 

base!

The side gaskets 
must touch 
the base!

21

Placer les blocs à niveau transparent 1 par-dessus les vis.

Place the clear setting blocks 1 over the screws .

Insérer les deux panneaux fixes dans les jambages et les profilés aluminium et serrer, en protégeant les surfaces, les jambages 
et les extenseurs à l’aide des pinces autobloquante. *. 
Assurer le niveau des panneaux fixes à l’aide d’un niveau et si nécessaire à utiliser aussi les blocs à niveau transparent 2 (#22).   

Insert the two fix panels into the wall jambs and the aluminium “U” channels and clamp the expanders to the wall jambs. 
Level the glass panels and if necessary use also the clear setting blocks 2 (#22) .

6f.

6g.

6h

6f 6g

6h
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Sécurisez les panneaux fixes à l’aide de vis 3/8” (x6) en s’assurent 
que les joints magnétiques soient toujours en contact 
et placer les capuchons sur les têtes de vis apparentes.

Secure the fix panels with the screws 3/8” (x6) 
ensuring that the magnetic gaskets 
are still in contact .
Place the caps on the heads 
of apparent screws. 

Enlevez les pinces 
âpres que les 
panneaux fixes 
sont sécurise.

Remove 
the plier after 
the fix pannels
are secured.   

 INSTALLATION DE LA BARRES DE SUPPORT / SUPPORT BARS INSTALLATION

SÉCURISER LES EXTENSEURS / SECURE THE EXPANDERS7

7a.

161817

INSTALLATION DU PANNEAU FIXE  (SUITE)/ FIX PANEL INSTALLATION (CONTINUED)6

6i.

6j.

6k.

7a

ENLEVER LES 
PINCES

REMOVE THE 
PLIERS.

7b.

7b

Replacer les portes sur la base . 

Replace the doors on the base threshold. 

Réinstaller la partie arrière des charniers.

Reinstall the back side of the hinges.

Enlevez les blocs espaceurs et vérifiez que les joints magnétiques sont tou-
jours alignés et en contact.

Remove the spacing blocks and make sure that magnetic gaskets are 
still aligned and in contact.

6i 6j

6k
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 INSTALLATION DE LA BARRES DE SUPPORT / SUPPORT BARS INSTALLATION

 INSTALLATION DES BARRES DE SUPPORT / SUPPORT BARS INSTALLATION8

Desserrer le support de verre. Aligner la 
fente sur le panneau fixe et orienter la vis de 
serrement vers l’intérieur de la douche.

Loosen the glass clip. Align the slotte to the 
fixed panel. The slotted screw head should 
be on the inside of the shower.

Placer la barre de support sur le panneau 
fixe à l’intérieur de la douche. Assurer le 
niveau et marquer son positionnment.

Rest the support bar on the fixed panel 
inside the tub. Level it and trace an arc on 
the wall.

Séparer le support mural et percer un trou 
dans le mur avec la mèche 1/4˝. Utiliser le 
support mural comme référence. Introduire 
une goûte de silicone avant d’insérer une 
cheville dans le trou.

Isolate the wall bracket and drill a hole, us-
ing a 1/4˝ drill bit through the wall. Locate 
the position of this hole by way of the wall 
bracket. Insert a wall plug.

Securiser le support mural à l’aide de la vis. 
Assembler le connecteur cylindrique au sup-
port mural. 

Secure the wall bracket to the wall by way of 
the screw. Assemble the cylindrical joint to 
the wall bracket.

Securiser les vis du support de verre ainsi 
que du support mural afin de compléter 
l’installation.

Secure the glass fastener and wall bracket 
screws to complete the installation process.

8a.

8b.

8c.

8d.

8e.

8a

8b

8c

8d

8e

1
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Placez temporairement le seuil en aluminium à une distance de 1/8” par 
rapport aux profilés aluminium “U” vers l’extérieur de la douche.

Place temporarily the aluminum threshold at a distance of 1/8” from the 
two “U” channels towards the outside of the shower.

Tracez sur la base l’emplacement du seuil en aluminium.

Mark on the base the position of the threshold .

9 INSTALLATION DES ACCESSOIRES / ACCESSORIES INSTALLATION

9a

6

9b

9

7

6
1/8”

1/8”

Vue de haut

  Top view

9b 9b
INTÉRIEUR DE 
LA DOUCHE 
INTERIOR 

SHOWER SIDE

INTÉRIEUR DE 
LA DOUCHE 
INTERIOR 

SHOWER SIDE

1/8”

INTÉRIEUR DE 
LA DOUCHE 
INTERIOR 

SHOWER SIDE

INTÉRIEUR DE 
LA DOUCHE 
INTERIOR 

SHOWER SIDE

INTÉRIEUR DE 
LA DOUCHE 
INTERIOR 

SHOWER SIDE

9a
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9 INSTALLATION DES ACCESSOIRES (SUITE) / ACCESSORIES INSTALLATION (CONTINUED)

Appliquez une ligne de silicone au dessous du seuil de rétention. 

Apply a bead of silicone to the underside of the threshold.

Replacer le seuil de rétention au-dessus du seuil de la base en utilisant la ligne de marquage.

Replace the threshold on the base on the line marked previously .

9c

6

INSTALLATION DES ACCESSOIRES / ACCESSORIES INSTALLATION

INTÉRIEUR DE 
LA DOUCHE 
INTERIOR 

SHOWER SIDE

9d

9c

9d
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CALFEUTRAGE / SEALING10

Calfeutrer l’extérieur des panneaux de douche, autour les jambages, le bas des panneaux fixe et a l’extérieur du seuil 
d’aluminium et autour des profilés aluminium.

Silicone the outside of the shower, around the wall jamb, below of the fix panels and the exterior side of the aluminium threshold 
and around the U channels.

Attendre 24 heures avant de faire fonctionner la douche pour laisser le silicone séché. 

Wait 24 hours before using the shower to dry the silicon. 

HEURES
HOURS

10a

10b

10b

ONLY SEAL THE OUTSIDE OF THE 
UNIT. DO NOT APPLY SILICONE TO 

THE INSIDE OF THE SHOWER.

SCELLER SEULEMENT 
L’EXTÉRIEURE DE LA DOUCHE. NE 
PAS APPLIQUER LA SILICONE À 
L’INTÉRIEUR DE LA DOUCHE.

10a 10a


